



Toulouse, 7 January, 2015

ATR appoints new Senior Vice-President Procurement

David Brigante, 54, has been appointed as new Senior Vice-President of the new Procurement directorate of ATR. He will be in charge of the contract negotiations with the suppliers of the aircraft manufacturer and will report to ATR's Chief Executive Officer Patrick de Castelbajac. He will sit on the Executive Committee.

During his career, he has held a number of successive different positions within Alenia Aermacchi. Since the end of 2012 he was Senior Vice-President Customer Support and Services, being responsible for the logistics support of all military programs in Alenia Aermacchi. Previously, between 2010 and 2012 he was Senior Vice-President Procurement, and was in charge of all products and programs. From 2008 to 2010 he held the position of Senior Vice-President Industrial Control and Planning, while between 2009 and 2010 he was also in charge of the Commercial Programs of Alenia. He joined Alenia in 1988, and up to 2008 he had covered responsibilities from contract management to sales activities always within the commercial field for aerostructures.

David Brigante helds a Degree in Business Administration from the Federico II University in Naples, Italy.

About ATR:

ATR is the world leader on the market for regional aircraft. Known for its exemplary eco-responsibility, ATR is a role model for airlines, not only in terms of its performance and reliability, but also in terms of profitability on short-haul air routes. ATR is ISO 14001 certified. Its aircraft are currently operated by more than 180 airlines in over 90 countries. ATR is an equal partnership between two major European aeronautics players, the Airbus Group and Alenia Aermacchi (a Finmeccanica Group company).

Log on to www.atraircraft.com.

Follow us on YouTube: ATRbroadcast and on our Twitter page: @ATRaircraft

ATR Press Contacts: David Vargas Tel.: +33 5 62 21 66 14 E-mail: <u>david.vargas@atr.fr</u>

Yevgenia Akinshina Tel.: +33 5 62 21 60 61 E-mail: <u>yevgenia.akinshina@atr.fr</u>

